

Erratum

Complexation Between Poly(2-hydroxypropyl methacrylate) and Three Tertiary Amide Polymers

JIE DAI, S. H. GOH,* S. Y. LEE, and K. S. SIOW

Department of Chemistry, National University of Singapore, Singapore 0511, Republic of Singapore

[Article in *J. Appl. Polym. Sci.*, **53**, 837 (1994)]

On page 840, the figure in the upper right corner of the page is Figure 4, and its caption should read " T_g composition curve of PHPMA/PMVAc miscible blends cast from DMF solutions." The figure in the lower right corner of the page is Figure 5, and its caption should read " T_g composition curve of

PHPMA/PDMA miscible blends cast from DMF solutions."

On page 843, in the right column, lines 3–5 should read "... amide carbonyl groups ($f_B = 66.1\%$) is about 5.5 times the fraction of the hydrogen-bonded ester carbonyl groups ($f_B = 12.1\%$)."